4/17/25, 2:14 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL D S D T DAV KEDIA VISHWABHARTI BIRATNAGAR
NEPAL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 6230007

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 90062

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DEDRAJ SEWALI DEVI TODI, DAV KEDIA

VISHWABHARTI, 40 SEWA MARG, NEPAL, -

5 PRINCIPAL NAME RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@dav.edu.np

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9779852027909

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/affi/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/trust/
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/noc/

IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/recognized-
certificate/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/building-certificate/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/fire-safety-
certificate/

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



4/17/25, 2:14 PM

7

NOTE:

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/deo-certificate/

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/water-certificate/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/fee-structure/

http://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/academic-calendar/

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/school-
management-committee/

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/pata/

https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/result/

Ramesh Kumar Mishra

46

19

13

2/5



4/17/25, 2:14 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:3
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 4

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 55 55 100 All passed

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2024 55 54 98 passed

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 20000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 50 & 25
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 10 & 30

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hAfhvvFOPNo
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mili Sharma PGT M.A
2 Abha Mishra TGT B.Sc
3 Bikram Deo TGT M.Sc.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5



4/17/25, 2:14 PM

4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Divyata Dahal

Prem Kumar Tamang
Kul Mani Bhandari
Amit Singh

Ajay Karn

Sandip Chaudhary
Rubi Bhattarai
Nirmala Mandal
Anitha Singh

Dhrub Ghimire

Srijan Adhikari

Sujit Kumar Shah
Ashish Ashk

Namita Singh
Roshan Kumar Pandit
Nutan Jha

Sonali Smiti Jha
Khem Kuikel

Sonam Jha

Rinky Jaiswal

Rajni Karn

Nilam Jha

Uzma Rana

Prabin Sharma Bhandari
Sonali Dangol

Alisha Shrestha
Purvi Bohra

Shobha Yadav

Soni Mishra

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.CA

M.A

M.A

B.CA

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc

MCA

M.A

B.Ed

M.A

B.Sc

B.Ed

B.Sc

MBS

M.A

M.Sc

MBA

B.Sc

B.A, B.Ed

M.A, M.Ed

MBA

B.Ed

M.Sc

4/5



4/17/25, 2:14 PM

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Anuja Agrawal

Bikram Poddar
RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA
Yuv Raj Sharma

Ruby Thakur

Rahul Kumar Shah
Ranjeet Kumar Paul
Shuvam Agrawal
Subodha Kumar Kamat
Puja Kumari Poddhar
Binay Kumar Bhagat
Yogesh Agrawal
Dipendra Kumar Thakur

Priyanka Shah

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.A, M.Ed

M.Sc

M.com/B.Ed.
M.A /B.Ed
M.com/B.Ed.
M.A /B.Ed
M.Sc

MCA

BA
M.Sc(Physics)
MBS

B.Sc

BA

5/5



