## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	D S D T DAV KEDIA VISHWABHARTI BIRATNAGAR NEPAL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	6230007
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	90062
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DEDRAJ SEWALI DEVI TODI, DAV KEDIA VISHWABHARTI, 40 SEWA MARG, NEPAL, -
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@dav.edu.np
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9779852027909

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/affi/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/trust/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/noc/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/recognized-certificate/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/building-certificate/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/fire-safety-certificate/

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/deo-certificate/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/water-certificate/

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/academic-calendar/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/pata/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.dav.edu.np/dav-download/result/

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ramesh Kumar Mishra
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	19
	TGT	9
	PRT	13

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:3
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	4

#### RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	55	55	100	All passed
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	55	54	98	passed

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 25
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 30
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hAfhvvF0PNo

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mili Sharma	PGT	M.A
2	Abha Mishra	TGT	B.Sc
3	Bikram Deo	TGT	M.Sc.

/ 17/20, 2.1 <del>7</del> 1 N		Mandatory Disclosure Details   GALVAO	<del></del>
4	Divyata Dahal	TGT	M.Sc.
5	Prem Kumar Tamang	PRT	M.A
6	Kul Mani Bhandari	PRT	M.A
7	Amit Singh	TGT	M.Sc.
8	Ajay Karn	PGT	M.Sc.
9	Sandip Chaudhary	TGT	M.CA
10	Rubi Bhattarai	PRT	M.A
11	Nirmala Mandal	TGT	M.A
12	Anitha Singh	PRT	B.CA
13	Dhrub Ghimire	TGT	M.A
14	Srijan Adhikari	PGT	M.Sc.
15	Sujit Kumar Shah	PGT	M.Sc
16	Ashish Ashk	PGT	MCA
17	Namita Singh	TGT	M.A
18	Roshan Kumar Pandit	TGT	B.Ed
19	Nutan Jha	PRT	M.A
20	Sonali Smiti Jha	PRT	B.Sc
21	Khem Kuikel	PRT	B.Ed
22	Sonam Jha	NTT	B.Sc
23	Rinky Jaiswal	PRT	MBS
24	Rajni Karn	TGT	M.A
25	Nilam Jha	PGT	M.Sc
26	Uzma Rana	PGT	MBA
27	Prabin Sharma Bhandari	TGT	B.Sc
28	Sonali Dangol	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
29	Alisha Shrestha	TGT	M.A, M.Ed
30	Purvi Bohra	TGT	MBA
31	Shobha Yadav	PRT	B.Ed
32	Soni Mishra	PGT	M.Sc

I/17/25, 2:14 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS 6.0	
33	Anuja Agrawal	PGT	M.A, M.Ed
34	Bikram Poddar	PGT	M.Sc
35	RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA	PRINCIPAL	
36	Yuv Raj Sharma	PGT	M.com/B.Ed.
37	Ruby Thakur	TGT	M.A /B.Ed
38	Rahul Kumar Shah	TGT	M.com/B.Ed.
39	Ranjeet Kumar Paul	PRT	M.A /B.Ed
40	Shuvam Agrawal	PGT	M.Sc
41	Subodha Kumar Kamat	TGT	MCA
42	Puja Kumari Poddhar	PRT	ВА
43	Binay Kumar Bhagat	PGT	M.Sc(Physics)
44	Yogesh Agrawal	PGT	MBS
45	Dipendra Kumar Thakur	TGT	B.Sc
46	Priyanka Shah	PRT	ВА